

COMMITTEE

MEMBERS

Yvonne Barrett
Consumer

Renee D. Cross

Valerie Mitchell

Gloria Sadeddeen Consumer

Silvia Soberanis Consumer

Sherrie Thomas

Christina Trott

Teresa Westfall *Provider*

Consumer

Janet Ward
Consumer

Advocate/Consumer

Provider

Consumer

STANISLAUS COUNTY IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

3500 COFFEE ROAD, SUITE 19, MODESTO, CA 95355 PHONE: (209) 558-1650 FAX: (209) 558-2681

2024 IHSSAC MEETING SCHEDULE

Stanislaus Veterans Center Community Services Agency / IHSS Public Authority Office 3500 Coffee Road, Suite 19 Modesto, CA 95355

> 2nd Friday of the Month*, Every Other Month Meeting Time – 1:00pm

MEETING DATE

MEETING LOCATION

Stanislaus Veterans Center

January 12, 2024

Stanislaus Veterans Center

March 8, 2024

Stanislaus Veterans Center

July 12, 2024

May 10, 2024

Stanislaus Veterans Center

September 13, 2024

Stanislaus Veterans Center

Stanislaus Veterans Center

November 15, 2024
*Committee meets on the 3rd Friday in November

Vacant *Provider*

Vacant *Provider*

SUPPORT STAFF

Gina Innes

Public Authority Manager

Luisa Kirkbride Committee Clerk Linkcare